11

19

clandestine station

surrogate station
30
(.. 2539)
(Radio Free Asia)

¢
1

<9



4-5)

| 2544; 3-4)

Spillover broadcasting

spillover signal

ITU (International Telecommunication Union)
spillover signa
( , 2544: 4)

Spillover

spillover

1,750

spillover

2544:



Spillover
broadcasting

spillover broadcasting

800
2,202 - 1,750 (
, 2540) . 646 ( , 2522)
(Warlaumont,1988)
L (geographical proximity)

2. (political unrest)



58%

(one way o)

26%

(financial resources) (Joseph A.Devitc)

ai al

al al
spillover broadcasting

(ebb and flow of relation)

(equal and unequal stature)

% 9%
( , 2542: 143)



100

208

551

29

646
95

1



( 12522)

( 1 2540)

(Malaya) .. 1921
(Jahore Government) A.L. Birch

Johore Wireless Association



300
. 1930 Sir Earl
Bukit Petaling
325 Sir Shenton Thomas studio of Broadcasting Corporation of
Malaya Caldecott 1 . 1937

(British Information Ministry)
Malayan Broadcasting Corporation

1942
. 1943
1 .. 1946
1948
50
Jalan Young (Jalan Cenderasari) .. 1956
Federal House
d d

» .. 1960 p

28 . .1963
6 . .1969



. .1969

RTM (Radio and Television Malaysia)

(Department of Broadcasting) (Ministry of Information)

(Sommelad 11978: 2)

* 2020" (Vision 2020)
1991
, .. 2020

(Hamilton, 2000 : 22)



Name of station

Radio and TV Malaysia
Radio and TV Malaysia
Sistem Telavision Malaysia Bhd.

Metrovision

Mega TV
ASTRO
National TV

Television Channels

Source:Ministry of Information,1999

Radio and Television of Malaysia (RTM)

RTM1 RTM2

Mode

Terrestrial
Terrestrial
Terrestrial

Terrestrial

Cable
Satellite

Terrestrial

(Sistem Televisyen Malaysia Bhd)

Sdn Bhd NTVT7

Metrovision

TV

23

year of

operation
1963(TV1)
1969(Tv2)
1984(TV3)
1995

1995
1996
1997(NTV7)

TV3

10

Coverage Number of
channels

National 1

National 1

National 1

Klang Valley 1

(K.Lumpur ang
Selangor state)
National
Nationalllnternationa!

National

10

23
1

STMB

National Seven TV

ASTRO Direct-to-U

MEGA



Name of station Mode year of Coverage Number of
operation channels

Radio Malaysia Terrestrial 1946 National/regionalllocal 24

Rediffusion Network Cable 1946 Malaysian Peninsula 2 Cable

Suara Johor(best 104) Terrestrial 1984 Malaysian Peninsula 1

Time Highway Radio Terrestrial 1994 National 1

Suara Johor Terrestrial 1994 Central Peninsular 1
Malaysia

Radio Rediffusion Terrestrial 1996 National 1

CATS Radio Terrestrial 1996 Sarawak 1

ASTRO Radio DTU/Satellite 1996 National/International 8

Radio Channels

Source:Ministry of Information.! 999

Radio Malaysia 9
24
3 Time Highway Radio Radio Rediffusion
ASTRO Radio
16 Suara Johor (Best 104)

Suara Johor
CATS Radio

Rediffusion Network

spillover



4.62
1.55
2.81
2.80
1.21

13.00

50

1,232,600
263,515
451,937
662,350
612,127

3,222,529

5

319,092
172,862
310,706
542,954
505,255

1,850,869

908,389
55,807
139,624
118,198
81,107

1,303,125

1:2.84
3.09:1
2.22:1
1.59:1
6.22:1

142:1

il



| 2527)

12



(Bahasa Malaysia) :

( 1 2531)

( . 2531)

( 1 2531)



spillover signal

| 2544)

14



15

(Joint Technical Communitee on Coordination and Assignment of Frequencies along
Malaysia-Thailand Common Border Meeting /JTC)
spillover signal

99.3 MHz
(BUKIT BAKAR)
99.25 MHz 912 (
, : 2544)
( , 12 2544)

spillover signal



2544)

, 18

, 16

2544)

16



B ow o e

RTM1 (Radio television Malaysia 1)

RTM2 (Radio Television Malaysia 2)

TV3  (Sistem Televisyen Malaysia Bhd)
NTV7 (National Seven Television Sdn Bhd )

7



18

Radio 1 (National Broadcast)
Radio 2 (Radio Muzik in FM-Stereo)
Radio 3 (Capital City Broadcast/Regional Broadcast)
Radio 4 (
(
(

Radio 5 (Mandarin Broadcast)

English Broadcast)

Radio 6 (Tamil Broadcast)

' .. 2519 !



. .2521

18.00-22.00
12

L

2
13

L

19

10



14

15

16

(spillover signal)

20



17

40
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